



# Provider Update

Provider Update No. 163

**Date:** February 16, 2024

**To:** Providers

**From:** CalOptima Health Provider Network Management

**Subject:** Procedure Code Updates

Based on Medi-Cal Bulletins and NewsFlashes, CalOptima Health has updated the procedure codes and other relevant information for the subjects listed below:

- CCS Provider Manual Converting to Excel
- Income Denials: Instruction to Presumptive Eligibility Providers for 2024 FPLs
- Updates for CPT code 90677 for Prevnar 20 Vaccine
- Policy Update for CPT Code 90623, PENBRAYA
- Wound Debridement CPT Codes Reimbursable for all POS
- Policy Update for CPT Code 81519
- Medi-Cal Introduces the New Transaction Center
- The Newborn Gateway to Launch in July 2024
- Presumptive Eligibility Moving into the Provider Portal
- Provider Manual Revisions
- Charpentier and DME Crossovers Policy Update
- TAR Requirement Update for HCPCS Code A4628
- CHDP New Provider Enrollment Deadline
- Guidance for Claim Payments and Status

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to:

- General Medicine Bulletin 596  
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=general-medicine>
- Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supplies Bulletin 581  
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=durable-medical-equipment-and-medical-supplies>
- Medi-Cal NewsFlashes  
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32590.02>  
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32661>

To access the updated Physician Administered Drug Prior Authorization List (PAD PA List), please refer to <https://www.caloptima.org/en/ForProviders/ClaimsandEligibility/PriorAuthorizations.aspx>.